



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03201217 December 17, 2020 02:00 PM  
**Call Order:** 007  
**Contract:** E3T27  
**District:** District 3  
**Counties:** CALHOUN  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Project(s):** 41557635201  
40571925201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** - BRIDGE - PAINTING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$673,157.59	100.00%
2	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$759,364.59	112.81%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$763,826.49	113.47%
4	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$788,765.29	117.17%
5	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$809,000.00	120.18%
6	GEMSTONE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$926,412.09	137.62%
7	ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,207,729.09	179.41%
8	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,394,129.55	207.10%
9	EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,761,762.09	261.72%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03201217 December 17, 2020      **Call Order:** 007      **Contract:** E3T27  
**District:** District 3      **Counties:** CALHOUN      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 41557635201  
**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE - PAINTING      40571925201 (\*)

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge painting, bridge drainage and other incidental construction for FPID Number 405719-2-52-01 SR 71 over Chipola River, Bridge No. 470005 in Calhoun County; and also bridge painting and other incidental construction for FPID Number 415576-3-52-01 SR 71 over Cypress Creek, Bridge No. 470002 in Calhoun County.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,500.00
0010 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		241.000 LF	175.00000	42,175.00	100.00000	24,100.00	123.00000	29,643.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 40571925201 Bridge No. 470005		(242.300) TN (LS)	393,000.00000	393,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	434,800.00000	434,800.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 41557635201 Bridge No. 470002		(57.800) TN (LS)	137,000.00000	137,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$574,175.00</b>		<b>\$645,100.00</b>		<b>\$615,943.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40571925201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,920.00000	35,920.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3T27

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41557635201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	35,920.00000	35,920.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40571925201		(180.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41557635201		(180.000) DA (LS)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,880.000 ED	0.05000	144.00	0.25000	720.00	0.33000	950.40
0050 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,930.000 ED	0.05000	596.50	0.25000	2,982.50	0.14000	1,670.20
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		536.000 ED	6.00000	3,216.00	1.00000	536.00	13.80000	7,396.80
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40571925201		(1.000) LS	29,893.85000	29,893.85	29,893.85000	29,893.85	29,893.85000	29,893.85
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41557635201		(1.000) LS	10,132.24000	10,132.24	10,132.24000	10,132.24	10,132.24000	10,132.24
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$98,982.59</b>		<b>\$114,264.59</b>		<b>\$147,883.49</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3T27

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$673,157.59		\$759,364.59		763,826.49



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3T27

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	500.00	250.00000	1,250.00
0010 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		241.000 LF	125.00000	30,125.00	250.00000	60,250.00	115.00000	27,715.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 40571925201 Bridge No. 470005		(242.300) TN (LS)	438,500.00000	438,500.00	466,732.80000	466,732.80	585,000.00000	585,000.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 41557635201 Bridge No. 470002		(57.800) TN (LS)	173,205.00000	173,205.00	111,337.65000	111,337.65	185,000.00000	185,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$643,830.00</b>		<b>\$638,820.45</b>		<b>\$798,965.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40571925201		(1.000) LS	57,000.00000	57,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41557635201		(1.000) LS	23,000.00000	23,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40571925201		(180.000) DA (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3T27

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		(5) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) GEMSTONE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41557635201		(180.000) DA (LS)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,880.000 ED	0.10000	288.00	0.01000	28.80	1.00000	2,880.00
0050 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,930.000 ED	0.04000	477.20	0.01000	119.30	0.50000	5,965.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		536.000 ED	4.00000	2,144.00	0.01000	5.36	16.00000	8,576.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40571925201		(1.000) LS	29,893.85000	29,893.85	29,893.85000	29,893.85	29,893.85000	29,893.85
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41557635201		(1.000) LS	10,132.24000	10,132.24	10,132.24000	10,132.24	10,132.24000	10,132.24
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$144,935.29</b>		<b>\$170,179.55</b>		<b>\$127,447.09</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$788,765.29</b>		<b>\$809,000.00</b>		<b>926,412.09</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3T27

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(9) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>								
0005 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	788.00000	3,940.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
0010 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		241.000 LF	200.00000	48,200.00	110.00000	26,510.00	325.00000	78,325.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 40571925201 Bridge No. 470005		(242.300) TN (LS)	518,000.00000	518,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	842,000.00000	842,000.00
0020 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 41557635201 Bridge No. 470002		(57.800) TN (LS)	507,762.00000	507,762.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
<b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,074,462.00</b>		<b>\$1,130,450.00</b>		<b>\$1,430,325.00</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 40571925201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0030 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 41557635201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 40571925201		(180.000) DA (LS)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	52,500.00000	52,500.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03201217 December 17, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E3T27

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(9) EXTREME SANDBLASTING & PAINTING INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 41557635201		(180.000) DA (LS)	17,476.00000	17,476.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0045 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,880.000 ED	0.50000	1,440.00	0.01000	28.80	0.30000	864.00
0050 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		11,930.000 ED	0.50000	5,965.00	0.01000	119.30	0.30000	3,579.00
0055 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		536.000 ED	10.00000	5,360.00	0.01000	5.36	13.00000	6,968.00
0060 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 40571925201		(1.000) LS	29,893.85000	29,893.85	29,893.85000	29,893.85	29,893.85000	29,893.85
0065 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41557635201		(1.000) LS	10,132.24000	10,132.24	10,132.24000	10,132.24	10,132.24000	10,132.24
<b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$133,267.09</b>		<b>\$263,679.55</b>		<b>\$331,437.09</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,207,729.09</b>		<b>\$1,394,129.55</b>		<b>1,761,762.09</b>





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03201217 December 17, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E3T27

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*